

Order below Exh.32 in Spl.C.S. No.24/2018

(C.N.R. No. MHAH05-000869-2018)

Read the application and say of the plaintiffs at Exh.34. Heard. Perused record. Perusal of record shows that, the defendant No.2 though appeared after service of suit summons, failed to file his written statement within limitation and accordingly the impugned order came to be passed. However, while looking at the nature of suit, in order to have the adjudication of the matter on merits, the defendant No.2 is permitted to file his written statement subject to costs of Rs.500/-. Cost condition precedent.

Date. 10/06/2019.

(D.P. Kasat)
Civil Judge, Senior Division
Shrirampur.