



Order below Exh.60 in Spl. Civil Suit No.24/2018
(C.N.R. No. MHAH05-000684-2018)

Read the application and say. Heard. While looking at the fact that, the plaintiff No.10 died on 12.08.2020 and the circumstances prevailing due to Covid-19 situation, in order to have the complete adjudication of the matter on merits, it would be just and proper to condone the delay caused in bringing legal representatives of deceased plaintiff No.10 on record. Accordingly, the application is allowed and the delay caused in bringing legal representatives on record is hereby condoned.

Date : 17/01/2022.

(D.P. Kasat)
Civil Judge, Senior Division
Shrirampur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original.

Name of the Court : Civil Court, Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist.Ahmednagar.

Name of Stenographer : Ajinath A. Padalkar.

Date of order : 17.01.2022.