



Order below Exh.62 in Spl. Civil Suit No.24/2018
(C.N.R. No. MHAH05-000684-2018)

Read the application and say. In view of order below Exh.60, the delay in respect of plaintiff No.10 is condoned by setting aside the abatement. So also, the plaintiffs have contended that, the defendant No.18 Hamidkhan is also died on 06.10.2021, whose legal heirs are not required to be brought on record and his name needs to be deleted. In all these circumstances, the application is allowed. The plaintiffs to bring LR's of deceased plaintiff No.10 on record within stipulated time and delete name of defendant No.18 as prayed and comply accordingly.

Date : 17/01/2022.

(D.P.Kasat)
Civil Judge, Senior Division
Shrirampur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word, as per the original.

Name of the Court : Civil Court, Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist.Ahmednagar.

Name of Stenographer : Ajinath A. Padalkar.

Date of order : 17.01.2022.